Only after the Town receives reimbursement from its disability policy (if not self funded) shall 

the leave account be credited with time equivalent to the reimbursement of sixty (60%) percent 

of the employee’s base weekly wage up to a maximum of One Thousand and Two Hundred 

($1,200.00) Dollars per week for up to twenty-six weeks.  

In the event that an employee's leave extends beyond his/her/their accrued leave time, the 

employee may apply to the Sick Leave Bank. However, the Town shall have no further 

reimbursement responsibilities.